As at the end of the reporting year, the Group had the following cross currency interest rate swap contracts/ forward contracts
outstanding:

(` in Crores)

Particulars As at March 31, 2023 As at March 31, 2022

Weighted
average

interest rate

Balance % of total
loans

Weighted
average

interest rate

Balance % of total
loans

Cross Currency Interest Rate Swaps
and Forward Contracts

8.97%  1,394.53 9.33% 9.36%  387.64 2.73%

The Group had following floating rate loans and advances outstanding:

(` in Crores)

Particulars As at March 31, 2023 As at March 31, 2022

Weighted
average

interest rate

Balance % of total
loans

Weighted
average

interest rate

Balance % of total
loans

Loans and advances* 12.93%  18,270.49 100.00% 11.44%  15,862.96 100.00%

*Since certain loans disbursed by Company carry a fix rate of interest only for an initial short tenure of the loan, all loans
granted are considered to be floating rate loans

Sensitivity

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of changes in interest rates. Other
components of equity change as a result of an increase/decrease in the fair value of the cash flow hedges related to borrowings.

(` in Crores)
Particulars Impact on profit after tax and equity Impact on other components of equity

2022-23 2021-22 2022-23 2021-22
Interest rates – increase by
30 basis points (30 bps) *

 (19.16)  (18.43)  -   -

Interest rates – decrease by
30 basis points (30 bps) *

 19.16  18.43  -   -

* Holding all other variables constant

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest income from loans and advances as a result of changes in interest rates.

NOTES FORMING PART OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS AT AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023 (CONTD.)

302 Integrated Annual Report 2022-23 IIFL Home Finance Limited 303

IIFL Home Finance
Limited

Environmental
Initiatives

Value Creation
Model

Human
Capital

Operational
Efficiency

Building
Community

Business
Model

Risk
Management

ESG
Commitments

Statutory
Reports

Materiality
Assessment

Financial
Statements

304 Integrated Annual Report 2022-23 IIFL Home Finance Limited 305

(` in Crores)
Particulars Impact on profit after tax and equity

2022-23 2021-22
Interest rates – increase by 30 basis points (30 bps) *  41.02  35.61
Interest rates – decrease by 30 basis points (30 bps) *   (41.02)  (35.61)

* Holding all other variables constant

39 A.3(II) Exposure to currency risks

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes in
foreign currency rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primary to the foreign
currency borrowings taken from banks and External Commercial Borrowings (ECB).

In order to minimize any adverse effects on the financial performance of the Group, derivative financial instruments, such
as cross currency interest rate swaps are entered to hedge certain foreign currency risk exposures and variable interest rate